8-19-98 0 2



09-02-1998

Express Mail No.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCA

Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A.	Name: NationsBank, N.A.						
	Internal Address:						
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership	Street Address: Independence Center						
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	City Charlotte State NC ZIP 28255						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes	☐ Individual(s) citizenship						
_	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other National Banking Association						
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative						
Execution Date: May 6, 1998	designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/164,549 Additional number (s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED ers attached? ☒ Yes ☐ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications						
concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved:35						
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 890.00						
New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.						
Attn.: Joyce M. Ferraro File No.: 9406-003-999	8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1150</u>						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.	Colle Do A France la						
Joyce M. Ferraro 37,046 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date						
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

08/25/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000080 161150 75164549

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 850.00 CH

SCHEDULE A -- PAGE 1

Trademark Registrations and Applications

A. Registrations

K&L#	MARK	Class	Req. No.	Issued	Next
C400.22- 0020	EP/LX	9	1,796,894	10/5/93	A-10/5/99
C400.22- 0021	BRAINWARE	37,42	1,838,944	6/7/94	A-6/7/00
C400.22- 0001	EXPRESS LINK	9	1,656,686	9/10/91	R-9/10/01
C400.22- 0009	EP/IX	9	1,660,686	10/15/91	R-10/15- /01
C400.22- 0003	EZVIEW	9	1,678,073	3/3/92	R-3/3/02
C400.22- 0022	CONTROL DATA	9	739,992	10/30/62	R-10/30~ /02
C400.22- 0031	CONTROL DATA	35	1,253,166	10/4/83	R-10/4/03
C400.22- 0037	CONTROL DATA	9	1,264,797	1/24/84	R-1/24/04
C400.22- 0038	C+D Symbol	9	1,265,636	1/31/84	R-1/31/04
C400.11- 0044	C+D Symbol	16	1,267,930	2/21/84	R-2/21/04
C400.22- 0043	C+D Symbol	37	1,270,262	3/13/-84	R-3/13/04
C400.22- 0041	C+D Symbol	41	1,279,258	5/22/84	R-5/22/04
C400.22- 0023	CONTROL DATA	9	1,008,751	4/15/75	R-4/15/05
C400.22- 0024	CONTROL DATA	37	1,009,252	4/22/75	R-4/22/05
C400.22- 0025	CONTROL DATA	38	1,009,254	4/22/75	R-4/22/05
C400.22- 0026	CONTROL DATA	41	1,009,260	4/22/75	R-4/22/05

K&L#	MARK	Class	Req. No.	Issued	Next
C400.22- 0027	CONTROL DATA	42	1,009,266	4/22/75	R-4/22/05
C400.22- 0028	CONTROL DATA	16	1,015,265	7/8/75	R-7/8/05
C400.22- 0036	CONTROL DATA	35	1,019,579	9/2/75	R-9/2/05
C400.22- 0040	C+D Symbol	35,42	1,360,958	9/17/85	R-9/17/05
C400.22- 0032	C+D Symbol	16,41 42	1,044,854	7/27/76	R-7/27/06
C400.22- 0033	C+D Symbol	9, 41	1,065,700	5/17/77	R-5/17/07
C400.22- 0034	C+D/CONT- ROL DATA	9, 16, 42	1,070,932	8/9/77	R-8/9/07
C400.22- 0035	C+D Symbol	37, 42	1,072,657	9/6/77	R-9/6/07
	APEX		1,112,019	1/23/79	<u> </u>
	CD and Design	42	1,274,644	04/17/84	
	DESIGN ONLY	9	1,265,642	01/31/84	
	DESIGN ONLY	38	1,273,885	04/10/84	
	VISTA	9	1,719,887	09/29/92	
	VISTA	9	1,240,942	06/07/83	
	VISTA-EX- CEED	9	1,653,554	08/13/91	
	VISTACOM	9	1,598,251	05/29/90	
	VISTAHOST	9	1,663,245	11/05/91	
	VISTAKIT	9	1,651,406	07/23/91	



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Mashington, DC 20219

UG 19199

Aay 6, 1998

Mr. Paul J. Polking
Executive Vice President & General Counsel
NationsBank Corporation
100 North Tryon Street
Charlotte, North Carolina 28255

Re:

Application to Merge NationsBank of Texas, N.A., Dallas, Texas into NationsBank,

N.A., Charlotte, North Carolina

Application Control Number 97-ML-02-0038

Dear Mr. Polking:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency for the merger of NationsBank of Texas, N.A., Dallas, Texas, Charter Nr. 21834, into and under the charter and title of NationsBank, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter Nr. 14448, effective May 6, 1998.

This letter also serves as the official authorization for NationsBank, N.A., Charter Nr. 14448, to operate the former head office of NationsBank of Texas, N.A., Charter Nr. 21834, as a branch at the following location:

Popular Name : Dallas Plaza Banking Center

Branch Number: 111287A

Address : 901 Main Street

Dallas, Texas

Branch authorizations previously granted to NationsBank of Texas, N.A. automatically convey to the resulting bank and will not be reissued. Please furnish a copy of this certificate to personnel responsible for branch administration.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0981 Mr. Paul Polking Application Control Number 97-ML-02-0038 Page 2

This letter is also the certification by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency of the increase in common stock outstanding by NationsBank, N.A., Charter Nr. 14448, from \$3,118,287,200.00 to \$3,641,279,600.00, effective as of May 6, 1998. In the event of questions, please contact me at (202) 874-5060.

Sincerely,

Richard T. Erb Licensing Manager

Charter Number 14448

